TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
AGENDA REPORT

AGENDA ITEM: 8"(%

Item to be presented by: TFrank Grzyb,
Facilities Manager &
Ruth Plummer,

Director
DATE: October 20, 2011
SUBIECT: SEARS PARK—THE LATE GOVERNOR O’NEILL PERFORMING ARTS GAZEBO
68 North Main Street; East Hompton, CT
DEPARTMENT: Facilities and Parks & Recreation
RECOMMENDED ACTION

Move to award the contract for the above-referenced project to Cheryl Newton Architects for their proposal amount
of $12,500.

BACKGROUND

The Town received seven proposals for the above-referenced project. After interviewing the four short-listed
architectural firms using identical interview/evaluation criteria, the Building Committee recommends the contract
be awarded to Cheryl Newton Architects in accordance with their proposal described above.

Short-listed Architectural Firms:

Capital Studio Architects, LLC $16,800

Cheryl Newton Architects, LLC $12,500

William Thompson, AIA & Assoc. $18.400

Wojas Architects, LLC $24,300
ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS

Other direction as determined by the Town Council.

FISCAL IMPACT
Funded by a STEAP grant.




TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
AGENDA REPORT

Agenda Item: IO

Item to be presented by: Jeff Jylkka
Finance Director
DATE: October 25, 2011
SUBIJECT: 2010-2011 End of Year Transfers

DEPARTMENT: General Government

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Staff recommends that Town Council approve the attached 2010-2011 end of year budget transfers as
recommended by the Board of Finance on October 17, 2011.

BACKGROUND

Annually, as the Town is nearing completion of the annual audit staff prepares transfers in order to zero out any
departmental budget deficits. The transfers are an indication of a government’s budget practices and principles.
These transfers also serve as a communication tool to the legislative body indicating what department(s)
overspent their annual appropriation.

See attached for detail.

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS
Not to approve the appropriation or amend.

FISCAL IMPACT
There is no fiscal impact. This is a budget adjustment only.




S1NNO2 NAMOL

-3ONVYNIH 40 Quvog

—\ —\ONIN. —\IO —\ 1d3A0HddY

juads Japun pue JaAo aiam jey} 185png ay3 uj sesle [euoijelado ayj 0] Se [I2UN0) LMoL
iuB 33UBUI4 JO PIEOY 2Y1 O} UOIEIIUNLIILOD [BUOILIPPE SB SIAIIS OS|e JaJsuel] sy L "TT0Z-0T0Z Pua Jeak [easiy ayl Joj 5321ap [eIuswiiedap 1N0 049z 01 JSPJO Ul PAP3SU S| J3)SUBI] 9A00E 3L

6.6'SEZS [e30L
ETT saiN 21qnd 0T¥S  000DLSTO |esods|q ageidas
siiedai Jadaams  000'6T 2JuBUBIUIEIA/11EDRY BIYBA 8EFS  0000TSTO UORELISIUIWPY YO 1qNd
S8T Aupuag 7295 0000SZTO SUOI1E2IUNLIWIOY)
Sujdid pue Juelphy Bunjea) padejday 7T6'E lieday /e dinb3 g Epjg 0EbS  SZZOZZTO W3ISAS all4 J33UB) UMD |
T# 02 3414 01 33440 ||BYSIBIA 3414 JO UOREIOPY HOE'T neday/juie dinb3 g Epg 0EYS  €220ZZ10 l[eystein aad
jueusInal] 10j 3503 joihed  000'SZ saLefes awly ||nd 0TS TTZ0TZIO0 UORRASIUIIPY 331|0d
1UBUSIN3IT 10} 1503 [j0Mhed QS Alna3s |epoS 0ZZS TTZOTZIO UONBASIUIWPY 321104
s1eqoud |euoidsy ST6'Z FT# 12141510 21eqoid 9¥¥S  00000TTO Ileqoid
uolien|esal o) anp sjeaddy QLT salle|es awiLaA0 0£TS  8E£T090TO sjeaddy JuaWwssassy Jo pieog
uoeo|ad xauuy  000'TT 21 1@ adnulnd €7LS 0000SOTO xauuy / [|eH umoL
uojjedojal Xauuy §90‘s juswdinby g Asauiydely %45 00C0SOTO Xauuy / ||eH umo|
uoneaojal X3y QOL'E se21A495 Bunnsuo) Jaindwie] 9TES  C000SOT0 xauuy / ||eH umo]
uone3ojRl Xauuy OZ§'T Jieday/auey dinb3 3 3pig 0E¥S  0000SOTO Xauuy / ||eH umoL
uoneda|| o3 2np s201A3s |ES3| JO SLIN|OA 31 U| 3SE3U3U| OST'TZ $DIAIBS "YI | /|BUOISSBJ0.d 0EES SZIOFOTO asuayaq |28
uonedii| 03 anp 532135 |BS3| Jo SWN|OA 343 Ul 3seaJ3U| QST'68 SI2INIRS ._._um._.\_mco_wmm“—ahn_ 0EES 0000010 5334 _mmw._
(s)4s8eurw umoy WLl QOO'SE S3LIe|eS AWl ||n4 0TIS 0000TOTO 1awpedsq s, e5euen UMOL
(s)4e8euew umoy W OTO'T Alanaag |eppos 0ZZS  0000TO0TO 1uswedaq s,J98euey umoL
(s)JeBeusw umoy WAIY| S/G aJedipeiy TZZS 0000TOTO 1uzwiedaq s afeuey umol

6L6°SEC $ lej0l
papasu jou walsAs 1a3e/) 121uaD) a8e||iA 0} Ja)sued} 34Ul OO0'ST w31sAS J2lepn 2165 0000T8TO (wo1sAs Ja3ep) INQ S19sues]
sapesddn JyAH pue wajisAs Juawadeuew AS1sus maN 676°C ISTGINRETE] ZZ9S 0000.L9T0 J2jua) Alunwiwo)
papaau jou Bunssy Jalem Wiols 000‘s S3IIAIBS "YI | /|BUOISSRI0Id 0EES 000D9STO UONE]S Jajsuel|
Yiuow J4ad ooz xoldde umop sasuadxa [enowal sisem AN 000’8 |eAoway asnjay SEFS  00009STO uonels Jajsuel)
pa30adxa Ueyl ss3| sem pasn [3nd 009'TT |2n4 Jo10A £Z9S  0000%STO |2n4 JD10|A| 2PIMUMO |
(428uiBu3 umo]) uonysod Juesen 000'TL Sauejes awl| ind OTTS 0000ZSTO Suuaauisuz
3UOP 30U Y4om Apnls / Suliaauidus e 00S'HT S3DIAIDS "YI3] /|BUOISSDI0I4 0£ES 0000EPTO UOISSILILIO) 2387 13 UOII2AIaSU0D
Paule}al JoU J0JIRIILOD BPISING 000 0E S3DIAIRG Y23 /|BUOISSDI0I 0£ES  0000ZHTO 1awdojaAaq dwouod]
Jeal ay) jo ped Joj juesen ucnised aly Wed Q09'L Sale|eg |BUOSERG /AW Med 0ZTS 0O000EETO Jalua) loluas
'suonisod 3uRIBA T Q0S'ES Sale|eg awly (Ind 0TTS <CTTOTZTO0 |os1ed Jejnday sa1j0d
00L'E AauaSunue) 0665 0000ZTTO AausBunuod
padojaasp ou ued Jajsew Ayunwwo) 0ST'0T $IIIAISS "YI3 L /|BUOISSRIO0NG 0£€S 00002010 sweigo.d [erads / 19Uno) umoy

wawiwo) (1ng) / uj Jajsuell awen 12[g0  # welqgo oHo Juswedag

S19jsued] PUI-Ies
g iWwa| epuady JUBWILIBACD |BI3USD TE0Z-0T0Z Ad

0E
67
8T
iz
9T
St
L4
14
[44
14
oz
61
81
LT
ot
ST
I
€1

L T, ST I



TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
AGENDA REPORT
Agenda Item: L
Item to be presented by: Jeff Jylkka

Finance Director

DATE: October 25, 2011
SUBJECT: Board of Education 2010-2011 Additional Appropriation (Special Education Excess Cost Grant

DEPARTMENT: Education

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Staff recommends that Town Council approve the following additional appropriation as recommended by the Board of Finance on October 17, 2011.

Estimated Revenue

State Agency Placement Excess Cost 01962510-4404 $ 794,490
Appropriation
REGULAR INSTRUCTION-SPEC ED - Tuition Private 01951000-5563 400,000
Autism - Sp.Ed - Tuition Private 01951270-5563 67,000
Special ed. transportation 01962710-5510 65,400
Learning Disabilities - Sp.Ed - Tuition Private 01951260-5563 58,400
Autism - Sp.Ed — Professional Svs. 01951270-5330 52,000
INTELLECTUALLY DISABILITY - Tuition Private 01951220-5563 39,275
MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - Professional Svs 01951250-5330 32,000
SPEECH/LANGUAGE IMPAIRMENT — Salaries certified 01952150-5111 26,000
EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE - Tuition Private 01951240-5563 19,600
Autism - Sp.Ed — Salaries classified 01951270-5112 18,700
Learning Disabilities - Sp.Ed — Salaries Certified 01951260-5111 16,115
$794,490

BACKGROUND

The above additional appropriation is needed to cover additional costs relating to special education tuition and related services. The State of CT
reimburses the Board of Education for these additional costs. The Town and Board of Education do not budget for the revenue from the state as well
as the related expenditures. Annually, the amount of the grant is re-appropriated back to the Board of Education. The accounting/budgeting for this
revenue is consistent with previous years.

Source of Funds

State of Connecticut Excess Cost Agency Placement Grant. The BOE reccived a total of $794,490 during the 10-11 fiscal year.

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS
Not to approve the appropriation.

FISCAL IMPACT
There is no fiscal impact. This is a budget adjustment only.



TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
AGENDA REPORT

Agenda Item: [ O,

Ttem to be presented by: Jeff Jylkka
Finance Director

DATE: October 25, 2011
SUBJECT: Radio Equipment Upgrade
DEPARTMENT: Capital Reserve Fund
RECOMMENDED ACTION

To transfer $209,000 to the Capital Reserve Fund for radio equipment upgrades as recommended by the Board of
Finance on 10-17-2011. Accounts to be transferred to/from are below:

From

Employee benefits (Medical Insurance) 01110000-5210 S 157,700

Contingency 01120000-5990 46,300

Transfer station - overtime 01560000-5130 5,000
$ 209,000

To

Capital Reserve Fund Transfer Qut 01810000-5924 S 209,000

BACKGROUND

The above transfer is being requested to cover costs relating to the upgrade of radio communication equipment
for the Fire Department, Police Department and Public Works Department. This upgrade will put the Town in
compliance with the FCC's narrowbanding requirements as well as enhance the safety of our employees and
volunteers.

ALTERNATIVE ACTIONS
Other direction as determined by the Town Council.

FISCAL IMPACT
Funding is from unspent budgets in the 2010-2011 fiscal year.




AGENDA

ITEM# 1L

Nancy Hasselman, CCMC
Collector of Revenue
Town of East Hampton

October 21, 2011

To: The East Hampton Town Council

Please find copies of tax refunds for your review. The total refunds
equal $679.53.

Thank you for your assistance.
) an C,j. Na,o;&;@’)@a”(: cemc

Nancy Hasselman, CCMC
Collector of Revenue | 1057
7704
26154
1749

o
®
(e}

36+08
200-92
22 =03
21+19
2670
67953

B i T S SR



